



**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

Office of the Executive Engineer Kotla Behar Division HPPWD Kotla Behar

Web:- www.hppwd.gov.in. Email:- eeepwd-kotlabehar-hp@nic.in

Phone No:- 01970-253516

Fax No. 01970-253516

Dated: -20.12.2025

No.PW/KB/CB/Tenders/2025-26/-7628-60

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nigam Vihar, HP Shimla-2.

Subject:- Publication of Tender Notice.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of various works as given in the Notice Inviting Tender. As per Notification Pr. Secy (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July, 2021 as the works mentioned in the tender Notice are of urgent nature and in public interest, the same may be uploaded on the departmental website.

DA/- Notice Inviting Tender/Scheduled of Quantity
And "A" Certificate.

Executive Engineer,
Kotla Behar Division,
HPPWD Kotla Behar

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief HPPWD. Nirman Bhawan Shimla.
2. All the Chief Engineer in HPPWD.
3. The Superintending Engineer HPPWD Circle Dehra.
4. All the Assistant Engineer working under this Division.
5. The B.D.O Pragpur.

Executive Engineer,
Kotla Behar Division,
HPPWD Kotla Behar

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

Office of the Executive Engineer Kotla Behar Division HPPWD Kotla Behar

Web:- www.hppwd.gov.in. Email:- eeppwd-kotlabehar-hp@nic.in

Phone No:- 01970-

253516

NOTICE INVITING TENDER.

Scaled percentage rate tender on form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Kotla Behar Division HPPWD Kotla Behar on behalf of Governor of HP. from the approved eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD, for the following works; so as to reach this office on **03.01.2026 up to 10.30 A.M.** and same will be opened on the same day at **11.00 A.M.** in presence of the interested contractors or their authorized representative. The application will be received in this office on dated **30.12.2025 upto 1:30 P.M.**. The tender form can be had from the office of Executive Engineer Kotla Behar Division HPPWD Kotla Behar on cash payment (Non-refundable) on **02.01.2026** during office hours **2:00 P.M. to 4:00 P.M.** The application must be accompanied with earnest money in shape of NSD/FDR/Time deposit etc. of any post office of HP. or Nationalized Bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer Kotla Behar Division HPPWD Kotla Behar cash order will not be entertained, it may be ensure that the earnest money shall have to be prepared work wise otherwise forms will not be issued. The offer of tender shall be kept upon for 60 days. The conditional tender or tender received by post will also be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. All the approved eligible contractors should bring copy of their valid enlistment/renewal/exemption from, earnest money with them. The tender documents will be issued only to those who fulfill the eligibility conditions.. **The contractor should be registered as dealer under GST Act, Valid copy of Registration as required along with latest returns, Copy of PAN Card, EPF along with latest returns failing which no tender form will be issued to him. All the required documents must be attached with the application.**

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender form	Time limit	Eligible Class
1	RRD on Kaloha Pragpur Dhaliara Dada Siba Sansarpur Terrace Portion Km. 44/0 to 47/0 (SH: Clearance of land slide on various locations) SDF/2025/1662. Deposit Work	99899.00	2000	350/-	One Month	C & D
2	RRD on (1) Balghar Chatwal via Landiara road Km. 0/0 to 4/250 (2) Kaloha Pragpur Dhaliara Dada Siba road portion Km. 22/200 to 3/0 (3) Kotla Bassi Malot Suel road Km. 2/0 to 6/875 (4) Pacca tiala Paploter road (SH: Clearance of land slide on various locations) SDF/2025/1664. Deposit Work	96280.00	2000	350/-	One Month	C & D
3	RRD on (1) Kotla Amroh road Km. 0/0 to 5/0 (2) Guraldhar to Nangal road Km. 0/0 to 3/645 (3) Jhurni More (Chintpurni Talwara link road) to Bassi Nangal via Sunhet road Km. 0/0 to 3/400 (4) Kasba Kotla Ranoh Bari road Km. 0/0 to 3/400 (SH: Clearance of land slide on various locations) SDF/2025/1666. Deposit Work	96628.00	2000	350/-	One Month	C & D
4	RRD on various location under Pragpur sub Division (SH;- Clearance of LandSlids on Bagli to Karoa Road in Between km 0/00 to 0/450 at various Rd's) SDF/2025/1669. Deposit Work	96396.00	2000	350/-	One Month	C & D
5	RRD on various location under Pragpur sub Division (SH;- Clearance of Land Slids on Saleti to Bhindla , Shntla to Bhudar Via Sai , Shantla to Pathiar & Pirsaluhi to Nouri Road at various Rd's)SDF/2025/1670. Deposit Work	95990.00	2000	350/-	One Month	C & D
6	RRD on various location under Pragpur sub Division (SH;- Clearance of Land Slids on Chamukha to Bangana Road & Pirsaluhi to Rakkar via Sitpak road at various Rd's) SDF/2025/1671. Deposit Work	96570.00	2000	350/-	One Month	C & D
7	RRD on various location under under Pragpur sub Division (SH;- Clearance of Land Slides on Kaloha to Shantla Road in Between km 0/00 to	96141.00	2000	350/-	One Month	C & D

	4/00 at various Rd's)SDF/2025/1673. Deposit Work					
8	RRD on various location under Pragpur sub Division (SH:- Clearance of Landslides on Kaloha to Shantla Road in B/w km 8/00 to 15/00 at various Rd's)SDF/2025/1675. Deposit Work	96234.00	2000	350/-	One Month	C &D
9	RRD on various location under Pragpur sub Division (SH:- Clearance of Landslides on Harpukhar to Chanouta Road in Between km 3/00 to 5/200 at various Rd's) SDF/2025/1676. Deposit Work	96303.00	2000	350/-	One Month	C &D
10	C/o link road from Chamukha Bangana road to civil Hospital Pirsaluhi, Tehsil Rakkar, Distt. Kanagra HP Km. 0/0 to 0/360(SH: C/o 900mm dia hume pipe culvert at RD 0/140) under MMGSY	99719.00	2000	350/-	One Month	C &D
11	A/R & M/O Various roads under Pragpur Sub Division (SH:- Painting and Writing on Km. Stone, Culverts & Sign boards etc in Section Dada Siba)	99974.00	2000	350/-	One Month	C &D
12	RRD on various roads under Dada Siba Sub Division, Section Terrace (SH:- Maintenance of earthen shoulders of various roads) Job-1	99750.00	2000	350/-	One Month	C &D
13	C/O Kanol to Kalakkad GP Katoh road Km. 0/0 to 1/300 (SH: C/o balance work of embankment from RD 0/675 to 0/733) under OTMNP.	99705.00	2000	350/-	One Month	C &D
14	C/o link road from Chamukha Bangana road to civil Hospital Pirsaluhi, Tehsil Rakkar, Distt. Kanagra HP Km. 0/0 to 0/360 (SH: CC work for C/o 900mm dia hume pipe culvert at RD 0/250 and ROFD at various RDs) under MMGSY.	98954.00	2000	350/-	One Month	C &D
15	RRD on various roads under Pragpur Sub Division, Section Pragpur (SH:- C/o unlined Drain & Dressing of berms both side on various roads)	99900.00	2000	350/-	One Month	C &D
16	RRD on various roads under Pragpur Sub Division, Section Rakkar (SH:- C/o unlined Drain & Dressing of berms both side on various roads)	99870.00	2000	350/-	One Month	C &D
17	RRD on various roads under Pragpur Sub Division, Section Pirsaluhi (SH:- C/o unlined Drain & Dressing of berms both side on various roads)	99895.00	2000	350/-	One Month	C &D

Certified that the tenders for Job No. 1 to 17 are of urgent nature and in public interest.


Executive Engineer
Kotla Behar Division
HPPWD Kotla Behar
On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

CERTIFICATE.

Certified that the works are of urgent in nature and for larger public interest so there is exigencies/emergency in calling these tenders without press vide this office letter No.PWD/KB/CB/TENDER/2025-26- 7628-60

Dated:- 20-12-2025


Executive Engineer
H.P.P.W.D Division,
Kotla Behar.

BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 99899/-
 Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000/-
 Time Limit :- One Month.

Name of work:-RRD on Kaloha Pragpur Dhailara Dada Siba Sansarpur Terrace Portion Km. 44/0 to 47/0 (SH: Clearance of land slide on various locations) SDF/2025/1662. Deposit Work

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in all leads, lift and other incidental and as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 and as per direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in Charge.. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	430.60 Cubic metre	232.00	Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Two Only	Per cubic metre	99899.00
	TOTAL					99,899.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure					
	Quoted Rate in Words					

Executive Engineer,
 Kotla Behar Division,
 HPPWD Kotla Behar.

BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 96280/-
Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- One Month.

Name of work:-RRD on (1) Balghar Chatwal via Landiara road Km. 0/0 to 4/250 (2) Kaloha Pragpur Dhaliaara Dada Siba road portion Km. 22/200 to 3/0 (3) Kotla Bassi Malot Suel road Km. 2/0 to 6/875 (4) Pacca tiala Papioter road (SH: Clearance of land slide on various locations)
SDF/2025/1664. Deposit Work

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in all leads, lift and other incidental and as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 and as per direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in Charge.. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	415.00 Cubic metre	232.00	Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Two Only	Per cubic metre	96280.00
TOTAL						96,280.00
			Quoted Rate in Figure			
			Quoted Rate in Words			

Executive Engineer,
Kotla Behar Division,
HPPWD Kotla Behar.

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of work:-RRD on (1) Kotla Amroh road Km. 0/0 to 5/0 (2) Guraldhar to Nangal road Km. 0/0 to 3/645 (3) Jhurri More (Chintpurni Talwara link road) to Bassi Nangal via Sunhet road Km. 0/0 to 3/400 (4) Kasba Kotla Ranoh Bari road Km. 0/0 to 3/400 (SH: Clearance of land slide on various locations)SDF/2025/1666. Deposit Work

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 96628/-
Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000/-

Time Limit :- One Month.

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in all leads, lift and other incidental and as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 and as per direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in Charge.. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	416.50 Cubic metre	232.00	Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Two Only	Per cubic metre	96628.00
TOTAL						96,628.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure		% above/below			
	Quoted Rate in Words					

Executive Engineer,
Kotla Behar Division,
HPPWD Kotla Behar.

36-4

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of work:-RRD on various location under Pragpur sub Division (SH:- Clearance of Landslids on Bagli to Karoa Road in Between km 0/00 to 0/450 at various Rd's) SDF/2025/1669. Deposit Work

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 96396/-
 Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000/-
 Time Limit :- One Month.

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in all leads, lift and other incidental and as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 and as per direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in Charge.. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	415.50 Cubic metre	232.00	Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Two Only	Per cubic metre	96396.00
TOTAL						96,396.00
			Quoted Rate in Figure			
			Quoted Rate in Words			
			% above/below			


 Executive Engineer,
 Kotla Behar Division,
 HPPWD Kotla Behar.

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of work:-RRD on various location under Pragpur sub Division (SH):- Clearance of Land Slids on Saleti to Bhindla , Shntia to Bhudar Via Sai , Shantla to Pathiar & Pirsaluhi to Nouri Road at various Rd's)SDF/2025/1670. Deposit Work

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 95990/-
 Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000/-
 Time Limit :- One Month.

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in all leads, lift and other incidental and as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 and as per direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in Charge.. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	413.75 Cubic metre	232.00	Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Two Only	Per cubic metre	95990.00
	TOTAL					95,990.00
			Quoted Rate in Figure			
			% above/below			
			Quoted Rate in Words			

Executive Engineer,
 Kotla Behar Division,
 HPPWD Kotla Behar.

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of work:-RRD on various location under Pragpur sub Division (SH:- Clearance of Land Slids on Chamukha to Bangana Road & Pirsaluhi to Rakkar via Sitpak road at various Rd's) SDF/2025/1671. Deposit Work

Estimate Cost :- Rs.96570/-
 Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000/-
 Time Limit :- One Month.

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in all leads, lift and other incidental and as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 and as per direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in Charge.. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	416.25 Cubic metre	232.00	Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Two Only	Per cubic metre	96570.00
	TOTAL					
	Quoted Rate in Figure		% above/below			96,570.00
	Quoted Rate in Words					

Executive Engineer,
 Kotla Behar Division,
 HPPWD Kotla Behar.

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of work:-RRD on various location under Pragpur sub Division (SH):- Clearance of Land Slides on Kaloha to Shantla Road in Between km
0/00 to 4/00 at various Rd's)SDF/2025/1673. Deposit Work

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 96141/-
Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- One Month.

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in all leads, lift and other incidental and as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 and as per direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in Charge.. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	414.40 Cubic metre	232.00	Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Two Only	Per cubic metre	96141.00
	TOTAL					96,141.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure					
	Quoted Rate in Words			% above/below		


 Executive Engineer,
 Kotla Behar Division,
 HPPWD Kotla Behar.

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on various location under Pragpur sub Division (SH:- Clearance of Landslides on Kaloha to Shantia Road in km 8/00 to 15/00 at various Rd's) SDF/2025/1675. Deposit Work

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 96234/-
Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- One Month.

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in all leads, lift and other incidental and as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 and as per direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in Charge.. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	414.80 Cubic metre	232.00	Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Two Only	Per cubic metre	96234.00
	TOTAL					96,234.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure		% above/below			
	Quoted Rate in Words					

Executive Engineer,
Kotla Behar Division,
HPPWD Kotla Behar.

36b-9

BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 96303/-
 Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000/-
 Time Limit :- One Month.

Name of work:- RRD on various location under Pragnpur sub Division (SH:- Clearance of Landslides on Harpukhar to Chanouta Road in Between km 3/00 to 5/200 at various Rd's) SDF/2025/1676. Deposit Work

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in all leads, lift and other incidental and as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 and as per direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in Charge.. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	415.10 Cubic metre	232.00	Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Two Only	Per cubic metre	96303.00
	TOTAL					96,303.00
			% above/below			
			Quoted Rate in Figure			
			Quoted Rate in Words			


 Executive Engineer,
 Kotla Behar Division,
 HPPWD Kotla Behar.

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- C/o link road from Chamukha Bangana road to civil Hospital Pirsaluh, Tehsil Rakkar, Distt. Kanagra HP Km. 0/0 to 0/360(SH: C/o 900mm dia hume pipe culvert at RD 0/140) under MMGSY

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 99719/-
Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000/-

Time Limit :- One Month.

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Earth work in excavation in foundation for all types of structures such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains, parapets and other similar structures in all kinds and classification of soil, including saturated soil comprising of ordinary mix soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) complete in accordance with the lines and dimensions shown on the drawings, including setting out, construction of shoring, bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of excavated material upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and obstructions necessary for placing the foundations, trimming, leveling ramming and watering to the original surface in layers not exceeding 15cm (fifteen centimeter) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub-soil water) up to any depth and any quantum of water and cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering complete as per drawing and MORD Technical Specification clause 305.1 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	32.56 Cubic metre	229.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Nine Only	Per Cubic metre	7,456.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement isto four sand isto eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) for plain cement concrete, in or under water in open foundation for all types of structures, including pumping or bailing out water/ dewatering (surface/sub-soil water) and including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water for all heights/depth and any quantum of water including cost of form work and curing complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of material with in all leads lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.07 Cubic metre	3491.00	Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred Ninety One Only	Per Cubic metre	7,226.00

3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain cement concrete Nominal mix 1:2½:5 (one cement isto two and half sand isto five graded crushed stone aggregate (40mm) forty millimeter nominal size) in all type of sub structure like toe wall, abutment etcetra in or under water, including pumping or bailing out water/ dewatering (surface and sub-soil water) and removal of the slush which may arise at the time of laying under water, for all heights/depths and any quantum of water, in open foundation etcetera including cost of form work and curing complete as per MORD technical specification section 800, 900 & 1200 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.25 Cubic metre	4554.00	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Four Only	Per cubic metre	55,787.00
4	Providing and laying (to level or slope) 900mm dia (Nine hundred millimeter) diameter reinforced cement concrete light duty non pressure pipes IS Class NP-2 for culverts on first class bedding or granular material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 (One cement isto two sand) but excluding the cost of excavation, protection works, back filling, pipe bedding concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 1101.5 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkhana, GST, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.50 Running metre	3900.00	Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Only	Per running metre	29,250.00
TOTAL						99,719.00
Quoted Rate in Figure						
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Kotla Behar Division,
HPPWD Kotla Behar.

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Various roads under Pragnpur Sub Division (SH:- Painting and Writing on Km. Stone, Culverts & Sign boards etc in Section Dada Siba)

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 99,974/-
Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000/-

Time Limit :- One Month.

Sr. No.		Description of Item		Quantity		Rate in		Unit	Amount
				Figures	Words				
1	Removing old paint from Steel and other metal surfaces and making the surface even with hand scraping complete as per the direction by the Engineer in charge including entire carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	24.00 Square metre	24.00	Rupees Twenty Four Only	Per square metre	576.00			
2	Painting two coat (excluding priming coat) on previously painted steel and other metal surface with enamel paint brushing to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter complete as per the direction by the Engineer in charge including entire carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	23.92 Square metre	88.00	Rupees Eighty Eight Only	Per square metre	2105.00			
3	Painting two coat (excluding priming coat) on previously painted concrete/masonry/plastered surface with ready mixed paint brushing to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter complete as per the direction by the Engineer in charge including entire carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	75.64 Square metre	91.00	Rupees Ninety One Only	Per square metre	6883.00			
4	Writing letter in figures of any surface with black Japan Paint (stops, comas, hyphens and the like not to be measured and paid separately) as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1701 complete as per the direction by the Engineer in charge including entire carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	25000.00 Per.Cm height per letter	2.95	Rupees Two And Paise Ninety Five Only	Per centimet re height per letter	73750.00			
5	Painting index hands normal size or arrows(up to 40 cm long) on any surface with Black Japan complete as per the direction by the Engineer in charge including entire carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	280.00 Figure	59.50	Rupees Fifty Nine And Paise Fifty Only	Per figure	16660.00			
TOTAL						99,974.00			
Quoted Rate in Figure		% above/below							
Quoted Rate in Words									

Executive Engineer,
Kota Behar Division,
HPPWD Kota Behar.

BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 99750/-
 Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000/-
 Time Limit :- One Month.

Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Dada Siba Sub Division, Section Terrace (SH:- Maintenance of earthen shoulders of various roads) Job-1

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Making up loss of material/irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto a lead of 1000 m as per technical specification Clause 1903 as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2100.00 Square Metre	47.50	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Nine Only	Per square metre	99,750.00
TOTAL						99,750.00
Quoted Rate in Figure						
Quoted Rate in Words		% above/below				

Executive Engineer,
 Kota Behar Division,
 HPPWD Kota Behar.

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- C/O Kanol to Kalakkad GP Katon road Km. 0/0 to 1/300 (SH: C/o balance work of embankment from RD 0/675 to 0/733) under OTMNP.

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 99,705/-
Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000/-

Time Limit :- One Month.

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lift transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with all lead as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5 and as per the entire satisfactions and directions of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including Octroi, Royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	433.50 Cubic metre	230.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Nine Only	Per cubic metre	99,705.00
TOTAL						99,705.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure		% above/below			
	Quoted Rate in Words					

Executive Engineer,
Kotla Behar Division,
HPPWD Kotla Behar.

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- C/o link road from Chamukha Bangana road to civil Hospital Pirsaluh, Tehsil Rakkar, Distt. Kanagra HP Km. 0/0 to 0/360 (SH: CC work for C/o 900mm dia hume pipe culvert at RD 0/250 and ROFD at various RDs) under MMGSY.

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 98,954/-
Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- One Month.

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Earth work in excavation in foundation for all types of structures such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains, parapets and other similar structures in all kinds and classification of soil, including saturated soil comprising of ordinary mix soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) complete in accordance with the lines and dimensions shown on the drawings, including setting out, construction of shoring, bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of excavated material upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and obstructions necessary for placing the foundations, trimming, leveling ramming and watering bottom of excavation and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 15cm (fifteen centimeter) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub-soil water) up to any depth and any quantum of water and cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering complete as per drawing and MORD Technical Specification clause 305.1 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	25.22 Cubic metre	229.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Nine Only	Per Cubic metre	5,775.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement isto four sand isto eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) for plain cement concrete, in or under water in open foundation for all types of structures, including pumping or bailing out water/ dewatering (surface/sub-soil water) and including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water for all heights/depth and any quantum of water including cost of form work and curing complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of material with in all leads lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.02 Cubic metre	3491.00	Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred Ninety One Only	Per Cubic metre	7,052.00

3	Excavation for road way in hilly areas in all heights and depths and in all kinds of soil by manual/ mechanical means, including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, soft rock, hard rock chiseling wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil complete including setting out true to the required lines as per the drawings and as directed by the Engineer-in Charge complete in accordance to MORD Technical Specification section 300 & 1600 and sorting out and stacking of useful materials with in all leads and lifts of material in acquired road width and transporting of un-useful materials for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus materials to the approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load or animal transport or by mechanical means including leveling, fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials, tools, equipments and safety measures and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and labour if required. Recovery of stones to the tune of 67.85 cubic metre quantity at the rate of Rs. 300/- only (Rupees three hundred only) per cubic meter shall be effected from the contractor running bills on pro-rata basis as per actual quantity executed. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be compensated by him to the extent of damage occurred in all cases. The rate is including Octroi, Royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	277.83 Per cubic metre	310.00	Rupees Three Hundred Ten Only	Per cubic metre	86,127.00
	TOTAL					98,954.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure					
	Quoted Rate in Words		% above/below			


 Executive Engineer,
 Kotla Behar Division,
 HPPWD Kotla Behar

BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 99900/-
Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- One Month.

Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Pragpur Sub Division, Section Pragpur (SH:- C/o unlined Drain & Dressing of berms both side on various roads)

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Making up loss of material/irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto a lead of 1000 m as per technical specification Clause 1903 as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1800.00 Square Metre	47.50	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Nine Only	Per square metre	85,500.00
2	Construction of unlined surface drains by manual means of average cross-sectional area 0.40 (Zero decimal four zero) square metre in soil to specified lines, grades, levels and dimensions. Excavated material to be used in embankment within all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per Technical Specification Clause 307 and as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	300.00 Running Metre	48.00	Rupees Forty Eight Only	Per running meter	14,400.00
TOTAL						99,900.00
Quoted Rate in Figure		% above/below				
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Kota Behar Division,
HPPWD Kota Behar.

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Pragnpur Sub Division, Section Rakkar (SH:- C/o unlined Drain & Dressing of berms both side on various roads)

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 99870/-
Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000/-

Time Limit :- One Month.

Jeb-16

Sr. No.		Description of Item		Quantity		Rate in		Unit	Amount
				Figures	Words				
1	Making up loss of material/irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto a lead of 1000 m as per technical specification Clause 1903 as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1860.00	Square Metre	47.50	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Nine Only	Per square metre			88,350.00
2	Construction of unlined surface drains by manual means of average cross-sectional area 0.40 (Zero decimal four zero) square metre in soil to specified lines, grades, levels and dimensions. Excavated material to be used in embankment within all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per Technical Specification Clause 307 and as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	240.00	Running Metre	48.00	Rupees Forty Eight Only	Per running meter			11,520.00
TOTAL									99,870.00
Quoted Rate in Figure				% above/below					
Quoted Rate in Words									

Executive Engineer,
Kotla Behar Division,
HPPWD Kotla Behar.

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Pragnpur Sub Division, Section Pirsaluhi (SH:- C/o unlined Drain & Dressing of berms both side on various roads)

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 99895/-
 Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000/-
 Time Limit :- One Month.

Feb-17

Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Making up loss of material/irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto a lead of 1000 m as per technical specification Clause 1903 as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1810.00 Square Metre	47.50	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Nine Only	Per square metre	85,975.00
2	Construction of unlined surface drains by manual means of average cross-sectional area 0.40 (Zero decimal four zero) square metre in soil to specified lines, grades, levels and dimensions. Excavated material to be used in embankment within all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per Technical Specification Clause 307 and as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	290.00 Running Metre	48.00	Rupees Forty Eight Only	Per running meter	13,920.00
TOTAL						99,895.00
Quoted Rate in Figure		% above/below				
Quoted Rate in Words						


 Executive Engineer,
 Kotla Behar Division,
 HPPWD Kotla Behar.